## NOTICE OF INTENT TO CREATE ADMINSTRATIVE RULE

TAKE NOTICE that the North Dakota Private Investigative and Security Board will hold a public hearing to address proposed creation of N.D. Admin. Code Chapter 93-02-01.1-13 and 93-02-02.1-17 at 9:00 AM on August 31, 2020 at the Sanford Officers Training Center, 201 14th St. NW, Mandan, ND 58554. The purpose of the proposed sections are granting military spouses the ability to engage in the practice of private investigative and private security services on an expedited bases as enacted by SB 2306 passed during the most recent legislative session.

The proposed amendment is not expected to have an impact on the regulated community in excess of \$50,000. The proposed rules may be reviewed at the office of the North Dakota Private Investigative and Security Board, 513 East Bismarck Expressway, Suite 5, Bismarck, ND 58504. A copy of the proposed rule and/or a regulatory analysis may be requested by writing the above address or calling 701-222-3063. Written or oral comments on the proposed rule sent to the above address or telephone number and received by September 27, 2020 will be fully considered.

If you plan to attend the public hearing and will need special facilities or assistance relating to a disability, or wish to attend remotely, please contact the North Dakota Private Investigative and Security Board at the above telephone number or address at least 7 days prior to the public hearing.

Dated this 17th day of September, 2020.

44

John J. Shorey III NDPISB Executive Director

## NOTICE OF INTENT TO CREATE ADMINSTRATIVE RULE

TAKE NOTICE that the North Dakota Private Investigative and Security Board will hold a public hearing to address proposed creation of N.D. Admin. Code Chapter 93-02-04 and related Sections 93-02-04-01, 93-02-04-02, 93-02-04-03, 93-02-04-04, 93-02-04-05, and 93-02-04-06 at 9:30 AM on August 31, 2020 at the Sanford Officers Training Center, 201 14th St. NW, Mandan, ND 58554. The purpose of the proposed chapter is creation of an Armed First Responder in School Training Program for the certification of armed first responders in schools training courses and instructors as required by North Dakota Century Code Section 62.1-02-14(7) as enacted by HB 1332 passed during the most recent legislative session.

The proposed amendment is not expected to have an impact on the regulated community in excess of \$50,000. The proposed rules may be reviewed at the office of the North Dakota Private Investigative and Security Board, 513 East Bismarck Expressway, Suite 5, Bismarck, ND 58504. A copy of the proposed rule and/or a regulatory analysis may be requested by writing the above address or calling 701-222-3063. Written or oral comments on the proposed rule sent to the above address or telephone number and received by September 27, 2020 will be fully considered.

If you plan to attend the public hearing and will need special facilities or assistance relating to a disability, or wish to attend remotely, please contact the North Dakota Private Investigative and Security Board at the above telephone number or address at least 7 days prior to the public hearing.

Dated this 17th day of September, 2020.

John J. Shorey III

NDPISB Executive Director

## NOTICE OF INTENT TO CREATE ADMINSTRATIVE RULE

TAKE NOTICE that the North Dakota Private Investigative and Security Board will hold a public hearing to address proposed amendment of N.D. Admin. Code Chapter 93-02-03-06 at 9:15 AM on August 31, 2020 at the Sanford Officers Training Center, 201 14th St. NW, Mandan, ND 58554. The purpose of the proposed amendment is to modify the Board's statutory fee schedule to the maximum permitted under statute.

The proposed amendment is not expected to have an impact on the regulated community in excess of \$50,000. The proposed rules may be reviewed at the office of the North Dakota Private Investigative and Security Board, 513 East Bismarck Expressway, Suite 5, Bismarck, ND 58504. A copy of the proposed rule and/or a regulatory analysis may be requested by writing the above address or calling 701-222-3063. Written or oral comments on the proposed rule sent to the above address or telephone number and received by September 27, 2020 will be fully considered.

If you plan to attend the public hearing and will need special facilities or assistance relating to a disability, or wish to attend remotely, please contact the North Dakota Private Investigative and Security Board at the above telephone number or address at least 7 days prior to the public hearing.

Dated this 17th day of September, 2020.

John J. Shorey III NDPISB Executive Director